Listed on: 09.07.2015

Court No: 12 Item No: 42

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 17167 OF 2015

Seed Works International Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.

...Petitioners

VERSUS

Bandari Ashok

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The Special leave Petition above-mentioned was filed by Mr. Sumanth Nookala, Advocate against the final Judgment and Order dated 27th May, 2015 of the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi in Revision Petition No. 2792 of 2014.

It is submitted that SLP(C) Nos.16780-16815 of 2015 arising out of relied upon Order are pending before the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 8TH DAY OF JULY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:Ms. Sumanth Nookala, Advocate

munish

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR