,ITEM NO.47 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).

16780-16815/2015

SEED WORKS INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD. AND ANR. ETC. ETC.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAMPELLY SUDHAKAR ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17167/2015

Office Report for Direction)

Date : 08/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Goli Rama Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Sumanth Nookala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) No. 17167/2015

Sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit, despite last opportunity having been granted. Further opportunity is declined.

SLP(C) No. 16780-16815/2015

Sole respondent in all the matters has not filed counter

affidavit, despite last opportunity having been granted.

Further opportunity is declined.

Registry to process both the matters for being listed

before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar