This is a True Copy of t

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16780-16815/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/05/2015 in RP No. 2742/2014, RP No. 2743/2014, RP No. 2750/2014, RP No. 2763/2014, RP No. 2771/2014, RP No. 2773/2014, RP No. 2775/2014, RP No. 2776/2014, RP No. 2783/2014, RP No. 2784/2014, RP No. 2786/2014, RP No. 2790/2014, RP No. 2791/2014, RP No. 2794/2014, n RP No. 2795/2014, RP No. 2796/2014, RP No. 2800/2014, RP No. 2802/2014, RP No. 2803/2014, RP No. 2804/2014, RP No. 2805/2014, RP No. 2810/2014, RP No. 2813/2014, RP No. 2815/2014, RP No. 2816/2014, RP No. 2817/2014, RP No. 2822/2014, RP No. 2823/2014, RP No. 2824/2014, RP No. 2825/2014, RP No. 2827/2014, RP No. 2828/2014, RP No. 2829/2014, RP No. 2833/2014, RP No. 2835/2014 passed by the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

SEED WORKS INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD. AND ANR. ETC. ETC.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAMPELLY SUDHAKAR ETC. ETC. (With Office Report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17167/2015
(With Office Report)

Date: 06/03/2017 These petitions were called

These petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sumanth Nookala, AOR

Mr. K. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

The special leave petitions are dismissed leaving the question of law open.

Payments be made to the respondents within a period of 8 weeks from today.

The respondents in SLP(C) No. 17167/2015 may withdraw the amount deposited in this Court.

(Meenakshi Kohli) Court Master (SH) (Sharda Kapoor) Court Master (NS)